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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2806
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2011
PROPOSAL FOR DOUBLING FROM UP
Mithlesh Shri

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received representations from various quarters for doubling of railway lines in Uttar Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a)&(b): Proposals for railway projects are received at all levels viz. Zones, Divisions, Stations from Civil Organizations, public groups and public representatives and details of each and every demand received is not centrally maintained. As per records available, one proposal for doubling of railway line in Uttar Pradesh viz. doubling of Meerut-Tapri section has been received.

(c): Updating survey for doubling of Meerut-Tapri section has been sanctioned.
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